



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

**Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda**

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Theodor Meron
Judge Carmel Agius

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 21 September 2010

EMMANUEL RUKUNDO

v.

THE PROSECUTOR

Case No. ICTR-2001-70-A

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for Emmanuel Rukundo:

Ms. Aïsha Condé
Mr. Benoît Henry

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow
Mr. Alex Obote-Odora
Ms. Christine Graham
Mr. Abdoulaye Seye
Mr. Shamus Mangan

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States, between 1 January and 31 December 1994 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING Rule 118(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held in Arusha, Tanzania, on Wednesday, 20 October 2010, at 2.00 p.m. to deliver the Judgement in this appeal.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 21st day of September 2010,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

Judge Fausto Pocar
Presiding

FSeal of the Tribunal